

SUMMARY OF BIDS

UPPER BELVIDERE ROAD (CR646) TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM PROJECT MC Project No. LPT-125 Municipality: <u>Township of Lopatcong</u> County: <u>Warren</u>											
				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name Vektor Corporation		Contractor Name Top Line Construction Corp.		Contractor Name Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC	
						Street Address 348 Schoolhouse Road		Street Address 22 Fifth Street		Street Address 68 Beaver Ave. Suite 25	
						City State/Zip Monroe NJ 08831		City State/Zip Somerville NJ 08876		City State/Zip Annandale NJ 08803	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	Base Bid										
1	INLET FILTER	6	UN	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$110.00	\$660.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	27	UN	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$135.00	\$3,645.00
3	DRUM	63	UN	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$0.01	\$0.63	\$0.01	\$0.63
4	TRAFFIC CONE	63	UN	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$0.01	\$0.63	\$0.01	\$0.63
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	676	SF	\$25.00	\$16,900.00	\$1.00	\$676.00	\$5.00	\$3,380.00	\$17.25	\$11,661.00
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	75	HOURL	\$80.78	\$6,058.50	\$80.78	\$6,058.50	\$80.78	\$6,058.50	\$80.78	\$6,058.50
7	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	150	HOURL	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$138.00	\$20,700.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$155.00	\$23,250.00
8	FINAL CLEANUP	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$79,134.00	\$79,134.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
10	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	30	TON	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	20	TON	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$111.00	\$2,220.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	35	TON	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$92.85	\$3,249.75
13	CONCRETE STEPS	1	SY	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,188.40	\$1,188.40	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 4" THICK	1,850	SY	\$100.00	\$185,000.00	\$70.00	\$129,500.00	\$85.00	\$157,250.00	\$140.00	\$259,000.00
15	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	370	SY	\$110.00	\$40,700.00	\$72.00	\$26,640.00	\$121.61	\$44,995.70	\$220.00	\$81,400.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	135	SY	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$42.91	\$5,792.85	\$125.00	\$16,875.00
17	RESET CONCRETE PAVER WALKWAY	7	SY	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$164.89	\$1,154.23	\$175.00	\$1,225.00
18	SPLIT RAIL FENCE, 4' HIGH	70	LF	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$65.85	\$4,609.50	\$69.50	\$4,865.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	17	SY	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$144.01	\$2,448.17	\$225.00	\$3,825.00
20	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	500	LF	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$51.21	\$25,605.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
21	CONCRETE HEADER CURB (VARIABLE HEIGHT)	40	LF	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$63.05	\$2,522.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
22	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24"	429	LF	\$20.00	\$8,580.00	\$3.25	\$1,394.25	\$7.61	\$3,264.69	\$8.00	\$3,432.00
23	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	5	SF	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$69.00	\$345.00
24	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	5	UN	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$18.00	\$90.00	\$28.75	\$143.75
25	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$513.11	\$1,026.22	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
26	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	3,000	SY	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.35	\$34,050.00	\$8.95	\$26,850.00
27	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	3,000	SY	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.25	\$750.00	\$0.48	\$1,440.00	\$1.15	\$3,450.00
28	STRAW MULCHING	3,000	SY	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.24	\$720.00	\$1.15	\$3,450.00
29	BREAKAWAY STEEL U-POST SIGN SUPPORTS	5	UN	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$183.75	\$918.75	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$457,338.50		\$302,349.75		\$380,332.40		\$597,456.26

 Paul M. Sterbenz, P.E., PP Township Engineer

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bid received on May 3, 2023.